# CH \$40.00 53259

ETAS ID: TM513724

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC		02/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	San Francisco Elevator Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	24 Hidden Hills Place		
City:	Danville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94506		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5325927	SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-451-3300

Email: mdalton@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Dalton

Address Line 1:1999 Harrison Street, 25th FloorAddress Line 4:Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22327.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Dalton
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Dalton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Incorporation (San Francisco Elevator Services, Inc.) filed 2.29.2016#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation (San Francisco Elevator Services, Inc.) filed 2.29.2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0391

900489097

FILED June Secretary of State
State of California
FFB 2 9 2016

1pc

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR SERVICES, INC.

ONE: The name of the corporation is San Francisco Elevator Services, Inc.

TWO: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

THREE: The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, which shall be designated as "common" shares. The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000).

FOUR: The name of the converting California limited liability company is San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 201601410044. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceed the vote required under California Corporations Code section 17710.03. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.

FIVE: The initial business and mailing address of the converted corporation is 24 Hidden Hills Place, Danville, CA 94506.

SIX: The name and address in the State of California of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process is Michael J. Dalton, 1999 Harrison Street, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94612.

SEVEN: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

<u>EIGHT:</u> The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its stockholders through bylaw provisions, through agreements with the agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the Corporations Code.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0392 I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Dated: February 25, 2016

Donovan McKeever, Manager of San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC and Incorporator

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0393